Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is 
hereby informed that the members of the Securities Issuance Committee (“SIC”) of the Company, by resolution 
passed through ‘circulation’ on September 25, 2025, have approved the allotment of 1,00,58,750 (One Crore 
Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty) fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹1/- each upon conversion of 
Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds (FCCBs). 

Pursuant to the aforesaid allotment of 1,00,58,750 equity shares of ₹ 1/- each, the following will be the Capital 
Structure of the Company